

18

CS DJ 520/22

RAJVEER SINGH Vs. SRIPAL MOGHA @ SS MOGHA

16.08.2022

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Summons to the defendant could not be served at his official address for insufficiency of postal steps. Let fresh summons for settlement of the issues be issued to defendant on filing of PF.

The summons be also issued, to be served simultaneously through Speed Post/Registered AD.

PF and envelop with sufficient postal stamps be filed within a week from today.

Put up on **16.11.2022** for report on the summons and further proceedings.

In the cause list, name of plaintiff is mentioned as Rajiv Singh in place of Rajveer Singh. Let the same be got corrected.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 16.08.2022