

RAJVEER SINGH Vs. SRIPAL MOGHA @ SS MOGHA**13.03.2023**

Present : Sh. Yogesh Kumar, ld counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Yuganshu Sharma, ld counsel for defendant.

Deficient documents has been supplied to the counsel for the defendant on behalf of plaintiff yesterday only.

The written statement of defendant be filed within 30 days from today. If written statement is filed by the defendant its copy be supplied to the opposite party/counsel so that its replication may be filed.

Put up for completion of pleadings, filing of documents in original if any, their admission/denial, settlement of issues on **11.07.2023**.

If no written statement is filed then plaintiff to lead evidence.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.03.2023