

RAJVEER SINGH Vs. SRIPAL MOGHA @ SS MOGHA**11.07.2023**

Present : Sh. Yogesh Kumar, ld counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant on 12.04.2023 and same is taken on file in view of order sheet dated 13.03.2023.

The counsel for the plaintiff stated that he has not received the copy of the written statement.

Alongwith written statement, photocopy of WhatsApp chat has been placed on file.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff after going through the same stated that telephone number pertains to him and it may be possible that he did not go through the message or the same was not received by him. He requested for some time to file the replication. Copy of the written statement be collected from the opposite counsel.

Put up for replication, filing of documents in original, their admission/denial, settlement of issues on **09.10.2023.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
11.07.2023