

14
CS DJ 520/22
RAJVEER SINGH
Vs.

SRIPAL MOGHA @ SS MOGHA

19.02.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person with ld counsel Sh. Yogesh Kumar.

None for the defendant.

Affidavit of plaintiff is filed for plaintiff evidence.

Plaintiff is examined as PW-1. It is 12:08 pm. None appeared on behalf of defendant to cross examine the witness as such by proceeding further under Order 17 CPC, the witness is discharged.

As prayed put up for remaining ex parte PE on
07.05.2024.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.02.2024