

RAJVEER SINGH Vs. SRIPAL MOGHA @ SS MOGHA

23.04.2025

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Yuganshu Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through videoconferencing. (Defendant is already
ex parte).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file some
documents.

As prayed, put up on 19.07.2025 for arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 23.04.2025