

**27 CS DJ 520/22 RAJVEER SINGH Vs. SRIPAL MOGHA @ SS
MOGHA
15.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter be listed for argument on application u/o 6 rule 17
CPC for **28.05.2026**.

**(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
15.04.2026**